

MassDOT Highway Division  
 ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING  
 BID TABS

Project No : 604788 AE ID : 48692 Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010  
 Location : UXBRIDGE Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
 - BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100.01	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS - FIXED PRICE \$34600	\$34,600.000	\$34,600.00	\$34,600.000	\$34,600.00
101.	0.300	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$15,000.000	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$1,500.00
102.51	2.000	EA	INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$165.000	\$330.00
102.52	120.000	FT	TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$7.500	\$900.00	\$5.000	\$600.00
115.1	1.000	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. U-02-030	\$53,765.000	\$53,765.00	\$131,100.000	\$131,100.00
120.	875.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$30.000	\$26,250.00	\$23.000	\$20,125.00
129.	115.000	SY	PAVEMENT MILLING	\$12.500	\$1,437.50	\$30.000	\$3,450.00
140.1	100.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION WITHIN COFFERDAM	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$38.000	\$3,800.00
141.1	50.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$60.000	\$3,000.00	\$64.000	\$3,200.00
144.	108.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$115.000	\$12,420.00	\$140.000	\$15,120.00
151.	700.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$35.000	\$24,500.00	\$12.500	\$8,750.00
151.1	419.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$50.000	\$20,950.00	\$45.000	\$18,855.00
156.	34.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$40.000	\$1,360.00	\$38.000	\$1,292.00
156.13	37.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR INTEGRAL ABUTMENT PILES	\$45.000	\$1,665.00	\$33.000	\$1,221.00
160.109	1.000	LS	INSTRUMENTATION	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	\$95,000.000	\$95,000.00
170.	2040.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$3.500	\$7,140.00	\$5.500	\$11,220.00

MassDOT Highway Division  
 ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING  
 BID TABS

Project No : 604788 AE ID : 48692 Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010  
 Location : UXBRIDGE Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
 - BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
184.1	0.100	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$5,000.000	\$500.00	\$1.000	\$0.10
201.	4.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	\$1,660.000	\$6,640.00
202.	2.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00
221.	2.000	EA	FRAME AND COVER	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00
222.	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT BAR TYPE	\$650.000	\$2,600.00	\$600.000	\$2,400.00
241.12	128.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$60.000	\$7,680.00	\$62.000	\$7,936.00
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$485.000	\$970.00
258.	16.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$26.000	\$416.00
402.	230.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$58.000	\$13,340.00	\$26.000	\$5,980.00
402.12	11.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SHOULDERS	\$120.000	\$1,320.00	\$65.000	\$715.00
420.	400.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE	\$105.000	\$42,000.00	\$81.000	\$32,400.00
440.	6125.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.350	\$2,143.75	\$0.300	\$1,837.50
443.	37.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$60.000	\$2,220.00	\$50.000	\$1,850.00
460.	440.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$105.000	\$46,200.00	\$81.000	\$35,640.00
464.	110.000	GAL	BITUMEN FOR TACK COAT	\$7.500	\$825.00	\$5.500	\$605.00
464.5	920.000	FT	HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER	\$1.250	\$1,150.00	\$0.850	\$782.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 604788

AE ID : 48692

Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010

Location : UXBRIDGE

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
- BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
470.2	325.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM, TYPE A - MODIFIED	\$6.500	\$2,112.50	\$5.000	\$1,625.00
472.	40.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$165.000	\$6,600.00	\$120.000	\$4,800.00
482.3	145.000	FT	SAWING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$2.500	\$362.50	\$3.000	\$435.00
620.1	700.000	FT	STEEL W BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD (SINGLE FACED)	\$29.000	\$20,300.00	\$17.500	\$12,250.00
627.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD TANGENT END TREATMENT	\$3,200.000	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00
628.2	4.000	EA	BRIDGE RAIL TO HIGHWAY GUARD RAIL TRANSITION	\$3,200.000	\$12,800.00	\$2,320.000	\$9,280.00
635.1	305.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$3.250	\$991.25	\$3.000	\$915.00
657.	550.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$12.500	\$6,875.00	\$5.000	\$2,750.00
697.	1300.000	FT	SEDIMENTATION FENCE	\$3.500	\$4,550.00	\$1.700	\$2,210.00
698.4	110.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	\$8.000	\$880.00	\$5.500	\$605.00
740.	9.000	MO	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$2,600.000	\$23,400.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$60,663.000	\$60,663.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
751.	100.000	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$46.000	\$4,600.00	\$37.000	\$3,700.00
755.	30.000	SY	WETLAND REPLICATION AREA	\$225.000	\$6,750.00	\$140.000	\$4,200.00
755.1	85.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION AREA	\$200.000	\$17,000.00	\$65.000	\$5,525.00
765.	850.000	SY	SEEDING	\$1.900	\$1,615.00	\$2.000	\$1,700.00

## ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

Date: 10/14/2010 01:09 PM

## BID TABS

Project No : 604788

AE ID : 48692

Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010

Location : UXBRIDGE

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
- BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
767.8	500.000	EA	BALES OF HAY FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$13.000	\$6,500.00	\$10.000	\$5,000.00
767.9	455.000	SY	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$5.000	\$2,275.00	\$4.500	\$2,047.50
769.1	465.000	SY	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARDRAIL	\$25.000	\$11,625.00	\$17.000	\$7,905.00
804.3	350.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC -(UL)	\$30.000	\$10,500.00	\$10.000	\$3,500.00
811.61	2.000	EA	JUNCTION BOX 12 X 12 X 6 INCHES	\$200.000	\$400.00	\$125.000	\$250.00
812.50	1.000	EA	CONTROL CABINET AND FOUNDATION	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00
813.81	1.000	LS	SERVICE CONNECTION (UNDERGROUND)	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$9,750.000	\$9,750.00
832.	7.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUM. PANEL (TYPE A)	\$15.000	\$105.00	\$10.000	\$70.00
833.5	21.000	EA	DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR - GUARD RAIL	\$5.500	\$115.50	\$4.500	\$94.50
833.7	4.000	EA	DELINEATION FOR GUARD RAIL TERMINI	\$40.000	\$160.00	\$33.000	\$132.00
847.1	1.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$90.000	\$90.00
850.41	320.000	HR	ROADWAY FLAGGER	\$48.000	\$15,360.00	\$44.000	\$14,080.00
852.	449.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS	\$17.000	\$7,633.00	\$21.000	\$9,429.00
853.	14.000	EA	PORTABLE BARRICADE TYPE III	\$145.000	\$2,030.00	\$130.000	\$1,820.00
853.2	80.000	FT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$55.000	\$4,400.00	\$43.000	\$3,440.00
856.12	28.000	UD	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$32.000	\$896.00	\$25.000	\$700.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 604788

AE ID : 48692

Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010

Location : UXBRIDGE

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
- BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
859.	800.000	DD	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.350	\$280.00	\$0.250	\$200.00
866.06	1330.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$0.850	\$1,130.50	\$0.600	\$798.00
866.12	20.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.500	\$30.00	\$1.500	\$30.00
867.06	1330.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$0.850	\$1,130.50	\$0.600	\$798.00
874.1	2.000	EA	STREET SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$90.000	\$180.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$80.000	\$400.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
874.4	4.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$30.000	\$120.00	\$50.000	\$200.00
942.124	220.000	FT	STEEL PILE HP 12 X 84	\$200.000	\$44,000.00	\$73.000	\$16,060.00
944.2	148.000	FT	PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES	\$100.000	\$14,800.00	\$240.000	\$35,520.00
944.3	40.000	FT	DRILLED ROCK SOCKET FOR PILES	\$3,000.000	\$120,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$64,000.00
948.5	8.000	EA	PILE SHOES	\$115.000	\$920.00	\$130.000	\$1,040.00
952.	102200.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$2.100	\$214,620.00	\$0.100	\$10,220.00
983.1	128.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$60.000	\$7,680.00	\$57.000	\$7,296.00
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. U-02-030	\$21,875.000	\$21,875.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. U- 02-030	\$640,620.000	\$640,620.00	\$530,000.000	\$530,000.00
996.31	585.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$550.000	\$321,750.00	\$504.000	\$294,840.00

ADMINISTRATIVE ENGINEERING

BID TABS

Project No : 604788

AE ID : 48692

Bids Open Date : 13 Oct 2010

Location : UXBRIDGE

Description : BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (U-02-030) (STEEL) - RIVER RD OVER IRONSTONE BROOK (ABP)  
- BR-002S(146)X

Item No	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate		JOHN ROCCHIO CORPORATION	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
996.33	10.000	DAY	MSE WALL MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE	\$1,150.000	\$11,500.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00
				<b>Total :</b>	<b>\$2,076,711.00</b>	<b>Total :</b>	<b>\$1,663,739.60</b>